ITEM NO.4 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) **SECTION PIL-W**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).524/2021

KAILAS UDHAVRAO MORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60429/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.60428/2021-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 21-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Issue notice, returnable after six weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT) **COURT MASTER**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**